 220
TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal voltage 220 V∼ (380 V∼)
Nominal current 0,3 - 16 A
Max. pulse current 40 A
Setpoint adjustment 0 - 100%
Switching capacity 220 V ∼ 4 (3) A
Ambient temperature range short-time 0 - 70°C

Min. and max. - switching stage, setting range 0... 100%
Signalling conditions for the monitoring stages next to the settings
TYPE CODE
 SRI     / 16 T
        1
 1
220 Nominal voltage 220 V ∼
380 Nominal voltage 380 V ∼
.Example: Nominal voltage 220 V
 SRI        / 16 T
         1
Adjusting aid:
Minimum resistance of the heating
220 V∼ ≥ 5,5 Ω
380 V∼ ≥ 9,5 Ω
Ief f = Ik x √ ED/ 100 (Ik= Short circuit current given by supply voltage
divided by heating conductor resistance)
Indication in %
% = Ik x 100/ U  x √ED/ 100 Ü = transformation ratio of the current
transformer, pri./ sec.
Output current 0 - 20 mA
I = Ik x 20/ Ü x √ED/ 100 I = output current in mA
Nominal load of the heating cable per meter
n = In
2 x ED/ 100 x r1  r1= resistance of the heat
   conductor in Ω/m
ED = n x 100/ Ik
2 x r1  n = capacity in W/m
Adjustment values below 10 % ED are not recommendable for limited
current values (e.g.: for 3 % ED, error at +/- 1 solid shaft, 15 % current or
rather capacity changes by 33 %)
DATA SHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0)611 - 94587267
Telefax        +49 (0)611 - 94586124
mail  inof@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
Voltage controller
SRI .../ 16 T
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Please take further information from the operating manual.
Download on www.erich-ott.de
Takt-
geber
Power adaptor 1
Power adaptor 2
%
Failure alarm
suppression
EIN
max
0 - 100%
min
0,75  W
0 - 100%
x 3
Quiescent current circuit
Effective value
creator
L N
R L
Current transformer
5 6 7 8 10 11 1 2 3
4 7 15 14 13 12
1 max 20 ms  = 260 A600 V; 40 A
0 - 20 mA
+
-